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Surge protection for power supply systems

SPD type 3 for AC power supplies

PE >~

Surge arrester for installation systems and terminal equipment with optical
fault indication (LED).
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Technical Data

|EC category/EN type

Nominal alternating voltage (50/60Hz)
Max. continous operating voltage AC (50/60Hz)
Max. allowed prefuse

Rated load current

Protection level

Combined surge

Degree of protection (IECEN 60529)
Nominal discharge current (8/20)

Max. impulse discharge current (8/20ys)
Operating temperature range

Conductor length

Dimensions (L x W x H) housing
Mounting on

Order Data

Product
Article-No.

EP-T3/230 KM-20kA
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Applicable at the boundaries LPZ 1 - 2 and higher

Test standard: IEC61643-1/EN 61643-11

Protection against longitudinal and transverse voltages
forloadsup to 16 A

Universal device for use in cable ducts and holder boxes
Applicable fiir protection of LED illuminant.

EP-T3/230 KM-20kA

Type 2+ 3/ dass 1+ Il
230V~

255V~

16 Agl/gG

16 A

<13kv

10kV

IP21

10 kA

20 kA

-15-460°C

90 mm

55%33x 12 mm
under-floor systems, cable trys and device installation boxes
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\We reserve the right to make alterations in style and form in line with technical development. The illustrations are non-binding. We do not assume liability for mistakesor printing errors.
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